
New Haven (4-1 , 3-0) -vs- Bentley (3-2 , 1-2)
10/02/2024 at Waltham, Massachusetts (Bentley University)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:34 AM   End of Game: 02:21 PM   Duration: 06:46
Referee: Cibotti,Rob   Line Judge: Annand,Ronald   Side Judge: Richardson,Ernest   Umpire: Tobon,Joshua
Back Judge: Capogna,Jason   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Filosa,Chris   Field Judge: Guerreo,Frank
Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/02/2024
Site: Waltham, Massachusetts (Bentley University)
Attendance: 1,500

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UNH 21 0 10 14 45
BEN 14 7 0 14 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play UNH BEN
1st 08:25 UNH - Ais,Christopher 6 yd run (Hamel,Josh kick), 7 plays, 42 yards, TOP 03:25 7 0

1st 05:34
BEN - Bradford,Rashon 8 yd pass from Pullman,Brett (Campbell,Mason kick) 9 plays, 69 yards, TOP
02:46 7 7

1st 04:51 UNH - Ais,Christopher 65 yd run (Hamel,Josh kick), 1 plays, 65 yards, TOP 00:12 14 7
1st 00:45 UNH - Caines,Mikey 34 yd pass from Menard,Daelen (Hamel,Josh kick) 6 plays, 69 yards, TOP 02:20 21 7

1st 00:30
BEN - Bradford,Rashon 75 yd pass from Pullman,Brett (Campbell,Mason kick) 3 plays, 75 yards, TOP
00:15 21 14

2nd 08:10
BEN - Damon,Pat 27 yd pass from Pullman,Brett (Campbell,Mason kick) 5 plays, 46 yards, TOP
02:01 21 21

3rd 11:18 UNH - Caines,Mikey 4 yd pass from Menard,Daelen (Hamel,Josh kick) 7 plays, 80 yards, TOP 03:38 28 21
3rd 03:00 UNH - Hamel,Josh 25 yd field goal 8 plays, 72 yards, TOP 04:05 31 21
4th 14:00 UNH - Chieca,Evan 7 yd pass from Menard,Daelen (Hamel,Josh kick) 5 plays, 83 yards, TOP 02:20 38 21

4th 03:22
BEN - Decias,Isaiah 19 yd pass from Pullman,Brett (Campbell,Mason kick) 7 plays, 86 yards, TOP
02:15 38 28

4th 03:05 UNH - Laney,Zaon 51 yd run (Hamel,Josh kick), 2 plays, 53 yards, TOP 00:17 45 28

4th 02:06
BEN - Bradford,Rashon 77 yd pass from Pullman,Brett (Campbell,Mason kick) 3 plays, 87 yards, TOP
00:52 45 35



Team Statistics UNH BEN
FIRST DOWNS 23 22
    Rushing 12 3
    Passing 8 18
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 406 75
    Attempts 50 25
    Avg. Per Rush 8.1 3.0
    Rushing TDs 3 0
    Yards Gained 418 92
    Yds. Lost 12 17
NET YARDS Passing 201 477
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 11-22-0 26-51-1
    Avg. / Att. 9.1 9.4
    Avg. / Comp. 18.3 18.3
    TDs 3 5
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 607 552
    Plays 72 76
    Avg. / Play 8.4 7.3
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 2-1
    Penalties - Yards 11-85 8-57
PUNTS-YARDS 5-133 6-190
    Avg. / Punt 26.6 31.7
    Net / Punt 24.4 29.5
    Inside 20 3 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 3 3
KICKOFFS-YARDS 8-488 6-222
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 61.0 37.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.4 21.8
    Touchbacks 4 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-13-0 1-11-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 13.0 11.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-91-0 4-93-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 22.8 23.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 35:07 24:53
        1st Quarter 8:19 6:41
        2nd Quarter 8:45 6:15
        3rd Quarter 9:07 5:53
        4th Quarter 8:56 6:04
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 12 6 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 2-2
        Touchdowns 3-5 2-2
        Field Goals 1-5 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-15 1-6
    PAT: Total - Made 6-6 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

New Haven Bentley

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Menard,Daelen 10 21 182 3 0 69 1
TEAM 1 1 19 0 0 19 0
Totals 11 22 201 3 0 69 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Pullman,Brett 26 50 477 5 1 77 3
Osborn,Billy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 51 477 5 1 77 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ais,Christopher 26 230 3 227 2 65 8.7
Laney,Zaon 17 188 0 188 1 51 11.1
TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Menard,Daelen 3 0 9 -9 0 0 -3.0
Totals 50 418 12 406 3 65 8.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Holmes,Vinnie 13 49 2 47 0 9 3.6
Pullman,Brett 7 31 14 17 0 13 2.4
Osborn,Billy 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Ford,Jack 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Berrouet,Alex 2 3 0 3 0 3 1.5
Dowling,Brenden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 25 92 17 75 0 13 3.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Schmidt,Logan 3 101 0 69
Caines,Mikey 4 63 2 34
Chandler,Matt 1 17 0 17
Lane,Hunter 1 7 0 7
Chieca,Evan 1 7 1 7
Zamot,Joshua 1 6 0 6
Ais,Christopher 0 0 0 0
Shwed,Jayden 0 0 0 0
Rhodes,Zach 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 201 3 69

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Bradford,Rashon 7 197 3 77
Marciano,Nick 7 90 0 20
Oriakhi,Jonathan 2 55 0 47
Ford,Jack 4 46 0 20
Decias,Isaiah 3 45 1 19
Damon,Pat 3 44 1 27
Berrouet,Alex 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 477 5 77

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hamel,Josh 2 70 35 38 2 0 0
Silvia,Luke 2 63 31.5 36 1 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 133 22.2 38 3 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Richardson,Matt 6 190 31.7 44 0 0 0
Totals 6 190 31.7 44 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Schmidt,Logan 1 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kiett,Dante 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eason,Kha'lil 0 0 0 3 91 83 0 0 0
Jenkins,Giye 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 13 13 4 91 83 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Nda,Eman 1 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bradford,Rashon 0 0 0 3 63 40 0 0 0
Duchemin,Matt 0 0 0 1 30 30 0 0 0
Total 1 11 11 4 93 40 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Hamel,Josh 3rd 03:00 25 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Campbell,Mason 2nd 00:19 41 BLKD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
No data to report.



Individual Defensive
 
 
New Haven Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
O'Malley,Devin 7 4 11 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Campbell,Chris 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 2
Whitmore,Brian 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Opara,Chima 3 1 4 1.0/2 —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Jenkins,Giye 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 2 — —
Kiett,Dante 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ais,Christian 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quander,Jack 1 2 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Fisher,Jalen — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Vitale,Joseph 2 1 3 1.0/1 1.0/1 1 —/— - — — —
Colon,Davon 1 2 3 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Frederic,Wilson 1 1 2 1.5/11 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Abolarinwa,David — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Godwin,Liam — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Encarnacion,Rikervin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rosario,Juan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Best,Trell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Jalen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carpinello,Nick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caines,Mikey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Menard,Daelen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ais,Christopher — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hamel,Josh — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Laney,Zaon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chieca,Evan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 34 26 60.0 7.0/21 3.0/15 2 1/— 1-0 5 1 2

Bentley Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Schouten,Henry 6 7 13 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nunez,Rene 4 6 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andujar,Andres 5 4 9 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Pucillo,Nick 2 6 8 1.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Duchemin,Matt 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DiPlacido,Mike 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Tshibamba,Herve 1 4 5 1.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gomes,Isaiah 2 2 4 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Goodwin,Zachary — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pickett,Quincy 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rivers,Joe 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Norton-Jefferson,AJ — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Morales Jr.,Walter 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trodden,Casey — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quiceno,Santi 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bibby III,Peter 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DeMatteo,Tommy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradford,Rashon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pullman,Brett — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nda,Eman — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Decias,Isaiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Campbell,Mason — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marciano,Nick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Damon,Pat — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 32 42 74.0 4.0/9 1.0/6 — 1/— - 3 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
New Haven

Bentley

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UNH43 14:15 PUNT BEN33 12:54 DOWNS 5-24 01:21
1st BEN42 11:50 DOWNS BEN0 08:25 TD 7-42 03:25
1st UNH35 05:03 KO BEN0 04:51 TD 1-65 00:12
1st UNH31 03:05 PUNT BEN0 00:45 TD 6-69 02:20
1st BEN5 00:16 KO BEN4 14:56 FUMB 2-1 00:20
2nd UNH43 12:55 PUNT BEN43 10:11 PUNT 5-14 02:44
2nd UNH8 08:10 KO UNH43 05:57 PUNT 5-35 02:13
2nd UNH32 05:15 PUNT BEN42 01:50 PUNT 5-26 03:25
2nd UNH21 00:19 FGA UNH21 00:00 HALF 1-0 00:19
3rd UNH20 14:56 KO BEN0 11:18 TD 7-80 03:38
3rd UNH20 07:05 PUNT BEN8 03:00 FG 8-72 04:05
3rd UNH17 01:20 INT BEN0 14:00 TD 5-83 02:20
4th UNH30 12:12 PUNT BEN43 09:01 PUNT 4-27 03:11
4th UNH48 08:20 FUMB UNH48 05:37 PUNT 3-0 02:43
4th UNH47 03:22 KO BEN0 03:05 TD 2-53 00:17
4th BEN41 02:06 KO BEN32 00:24 DOWNS 6-9 01:42
4th BEN32 00:03 DOWNS BEN32 00:00 HALF 1-0 00:03

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BEN25 15:00 KO BEN26 14:15 PUNT 3-1 00:45
1st BEN33 12:54 DOWNS BEN42 11:50 DOWNS 4-9 01:04
1st BEN31 08:20 KO UNH0 05:34 TD 9-69 02:46
1st BEN36 04:44 KO BEN45 03:05 PUNT 3-9 01:39
1st BEN25 00:45 KO UNH0 00:30 TD 3-75 00:15
2nd BEN4 14:56 FUMB BEN23 12:55 PUNT 5-19 02:01
2nd UNH46 10:11 PUNT UNH0 08:10 TD 5-46 02:01
2nd BEN30 05:57 PUNT BEN35 05:15 PUNT 3-5 00:42
2nd BEN6 01:50 PUNT UNH31 00:19 FGA 6-63 01:31
3rd BEN25 11:18 KO UNH41 07:05 PUNT 10-34 04:13
3rd UNH40 02:52 KO UNH30 01:20 INT 4-10 01:32
4th BEN25 14:00 KO BEN36 12:12 PUNT 4-11 01:48
4th BEN11 09:01 PUNT UNH48 08:20 FUMB 4-41 00:41
4th BEN14 05:37 PUNT UNH0 03:22 TD 7-86 02:15
4th BEN13 02:58 KO UNH0 02:06 TD 3-87 00:52
4th BEN32 00:24 DOWNS BEN32 00:03 DOWNS 4-0 00:21



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
New Haven wins toss and will kickoff; BEN will defend East end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. kickoff 65 yards to the BEN00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bentley at 15:00
1st and 10 at BEN25 Bentley drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete deep middle to Ford,Jack thrown to UNH45.
2nd and 10 at BEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush right for 1 yard gain to the BEN26 (Opara,Chima).
3rd and 9 at BEN26 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short right to Marciano,Nick thrown to BEN40.
4th and 9 at BEN26 Richardson,Matt punt 44 yards to the UNH30 Schmidt,Logan return 13 yards to the UNH43 (Morales Jr.,Walter).

New Haven at 14:15
1st and 10 at UNH43 New Haven drive start at 14:15.
1st and 10 at UNH43 No Huddle-Shotgun  pass complete short middle to Caines,Mikey caught at BEN38, for 19 yards to the BEN38

(Andujar,Andres), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN38 No Huddle-Shotgun  rush right for 0 yards to the BEN38 (Duchemin,Matt).
2nd and 10 at BEN38 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete short middle to Chieca,Evan thrown to BEN35.
3rd and 10 at BEN38 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete short middle to Zamot,Joshua thrown to BEN30.
4th and 10 at BEN38 PENALTY BEN Offside  5 yards from BEN38 to BEN33. NO PLAY.
4th and 5 at BEN33 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete short right to Rhodes,Zach thrown to BEN28, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Bentley at 12:54
1st and 10 at BEN33 Bentley drive start at 12:54.
1st and 10 at BEN33 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush middle for 9 yards gain to the BEN42 (Campbell,Chris).
2nd and 1 at BEN42 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush middle for 0 yards to the BEN42 (Campbell,Chris; Fisher,Jalen).
3rd and 1 at BEN42 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short right to Bradford,Rashon thrown to BEN45 broken up by

Jenkins,Giye.
4th and 1 at BEN42 No Huddle-Shotgun Berrouet,Alex rush middle for 0 yards to the BEN42 (Fisher,Jalen; Quander,Jack), TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.

New Haven at 11:50
1st and 10 at BEN42 New Haven drive start at 11:50.
1st and 10 at BEN42 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 7 yards gain to the BEN35 (Pucillo,Nick).
2nd and 3 at BEN35 PENALTY UNH False Start  5 yards from BEN35 to BEN40. NO PLAY.
2nd and 8 at BEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass complete short left to Caines,Mikey for 6 yards to the BEN34

(DiPlacido,Mike).
3rd and 2 at BEN34 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete short middle to Schmidt,Logan thrown to BEN26 PENALTY

BEN Pass Interference 10 yards from BEN34 to BEN24, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BEN24 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush middle for 0 yards to the BEN24 (Tshibamba,Herve; Nunez,Rene).
2nd and 10 at BEN24 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete short left to Rhodes,Zach thrown to BEN10.
3rd and 10 at BEN24 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass complete short right to Chandler,Matt for 17 yards to the BEN07

(Duchemin,Matt), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at BEN7 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BEN06 ( Norton-Jefferson,AJ;

Schouten,Henry).
2nd and 6 at BEN6 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BEN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:25

PENALTY UNH UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct 15 yards from BEN00 to BEN03.
1st and 10 at BEN3 Hamel,Josh kick attempt good (H: Chandler,Matt, LS: Peicker,Matt).
1st and 10 at UNH20 kickoff 60 yards to the BEN20 Bradford,Rashon return 11 yards to the BEN31 (Ais,Christian).

New Haven 7-0 Bentley

Bentley at 08:20
1st and 10 at BEN31 Bentley drive start at 08:20.
1st and 10 at BEN31 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush middle for 9 yards gain to the BEN40 (Whitmore,Brian).
2nd and 1 at BEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush for 6 yards gain to the BEN46 (Whitmore,Brian; Abolarinwa,David), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN46 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Bradford,Rashon caught at BEN45, for 1 yard loss

to the BEN45 (Whitmore,Brian).
2nd and 11 at BEN45 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Marciano,Nick for 18 yards to the UNH37

(Jenkins,Giye), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH37 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Ford,Jack for 4 yards to the UNH33

(O'Malley,Devin; Kiett,Dante).
2nd and 6 at UNH33 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short to Ford,Jack for 20 yards to the UNH13 (O'Malley,Devin),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH13 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UNH08 (O'Malley,Devin).
2nd and 5 at UNH8 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short left to Bradford,Rashon thrown to UNH00.
3rd and 5 at UNH8 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short left to Bradford,Rashon for 8 yards to the UNH00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:34, 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at UNH3 Campbell,Mason kick attempt good (H: Osborn,Billy, LS: Marciano,Nick).
1st and 10 at BEN35 kickoff 30 yards to the UNH35, out of bounds at UNH35.
1st and 10 at BEN35 UNH ball on UNH35.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

New Haven 7-7 Bentley

New Haven at 05:03
1st and 10 at UNH35 New Haven drive start at 05:03.
1st and 10 at UNH35 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 65 yards gain to the BEN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:51, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN3 Hamel,Josh kick attempt good (H: Chandler,Matt, LS: Peicker,Matt).
1st and 10 at UNH35 kickoff 59 yards to the BEN06 Duchemin,Matt return 30 yards to the BEN36 (Kiett,Dante).

New Haven 14-7 Bentley

Bentley at 04:44
1st and 10 at BEN36 Bentley drive start at 04:44.
1st and 10 at BEN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BEN37 (O'Malley,Devin).
2nd and 9 at BEN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete deep left to Bradford,Rashon thrown to UNH25.
3rd and 9 at BEN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Damon,Pat for 8 yards to the BEN45

(Campbell,Chris).
4th and 1 at BEN45 Richardson,Matt punt 24 yards to the UNH31, out of bounds at UNH31.

New Haven at 03:05
1st and 10 at UNH31 New Haven drive start at 03:05.
1st and 10 at UNH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush right for 10 yards gain to the UNH41 (Nunez,Rene), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH41 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UNH46 (Nunez,Rene;  Norton-Jefferson,AJ).
2nd and 5 at UNH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass complete short middle to Lane,Hunter for 7 yards to the BEN47

(DiPlacido,Mike; Schouten,Henry), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete short middle to Shwed,Jayden thrown to BEN45 broken up

by DiPlacido,Mike.
2nd and 10 at BEN47 PENALTY UNH False Start  5 yards from BEN47 to UNH48. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at UNH48 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass complete short middle to Schmidt,Logan for 18 yards to the BEN34

(DiPlacido,Mike; Andujar,Andres), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN34 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass complete deep middle to Caines,Mikey caught at BEN00, for 34 yards to

the BEN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:45, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN3 PENALTY BEN Offside  2 yards from BEN03 to BEN01. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BEN1 Hamel,Josh kick attempt good (H: Chandler,Matt, LS: Peicker,Matt).
1st and 10 at UNH35 kickoff 65 yards to the BEN00, Touchback.

New Haven 21-7 Bentley

Bentley at 00:45
1st and 10 at BEN25 Bentley drive start at 00:45.
1st and 10 at BEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short right to Bradford,Rashon thrown to BEN32.
2nd and 10 at BEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short right to Berrouet,Alex thrown to BEN25.
3rd and 10 at BEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete deep middle to Bradford,Rashon caught at BEN48, for 75 yards

to the UNH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:30, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH3 Campbell,Mason kick attempt good (H: Osborn,Billy, LS: Marciano,Nick).
1st and 10 at BEN35 kickoff 53 yards to the UNH12 Eason,Kha'lil return 83 yards to the BEN05 (Bibby III,Peter).

New Haven 21-14 Bentley

New Haven at 00:16
1st and 5 at BEN5 New Haven drive start at 00:16.
1st and 5 at BEN5 PENALTY BEN Offside  3 yards from BEN05 to BEN02. NO PLAY.
1st and 2 at BEN2 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 0 yards to the BEN02 (Duchemin,Matt).

New Haven 21-14 Bentley

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 2 at BEN2 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 2 at BEN2 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen rush for 2 yards loss to the BEN04 fumbled by Menard,Daelen at recovered

by BEN  at BEN04, End Of Play.

Bentley at 14:56
1st and 10 at BEN4 Bentley drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at BEN4 PENALTY UNH Offside  5 yards from BEN04 to BEN09. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at BEN9 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BEN12 (Carpinello,Nick).
2nd and 2 at BEN12 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short middle to Bradford,Rashon for 12 yards to the BEN24

(Fisher,Jalen; Vitale,Joseph), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at BEN24 No Huddle-Shotgun Berrouet,Alex rush right for 3 yards gain to the BEN27 (O'Malley,Devin).
2nd and 7 at BEN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett sacked for loss of 4 yards to the BEN23 (Colon,Davon).
3rd and 11 at BEN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short to Marciano,Nick thrown to BEN34 broken up by

Opara,Chima.
4th and 11 at BEN23 Richardson,Matt punt 34 yards to the UNH43 fair catch by Schmidt,Logan at UNH43.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

New Haven at 12:55
1st and 10 at UNH43 New Haven drive start at 12:55.
1st and 10 at UNH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush right for 3 yards gain to the UNH46 (Gomes,Isaiah).
2nd and 7 at UNH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush right for 14 yards gain to the BEN40 (Nunez,Rene; Pucillo,Nick), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete deep to Zamot,Joshua thrown to BEN01.
2nd and 10 at BEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BEN37 (Pickett,Quincy; Goodwin,Zachary).
3rd and 7 at BEN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen sacked for loss of 6 yards to the BEN43 (Gomes,Isaiah).
4th and 13 at BEN43 Silvia,Luke punt 0 yards to the BEN43 blocked by Nda,Eman recovered by BEN Zamor,Christian at UNH46, End

Of Play.

Bentley at 10:11
1st and 10 at UNH46 Bentley drive start at 10:11.
1st and 10 at UNH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UNH38 (Jenkins,Giye; Campbell,Chris).
2nd and 2 at UNH38 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush middle for 2 yards loss to the UNH40 (Quander,Jack).
3rd and 4 at UNH40 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett rush middle for 13 yards gain to the UNH27 (O'Malley,Devin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH27 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett rush middle for 0 yards to the UNH27 (O'Malley,Devin; Rosario,Juan).
2nd and 10 at UNH27 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short middle to Damon,Pat for 27 yards to the UNH00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:10, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH3 Campbell,Mason kick attempt good (H: Osborn,Billy, LS: Marciano,Nick).
1st and 10 at BEN35 kickoff 57 yards to the UNH08 Eason,Kha'lil return 0 yards to the UNH08, End Of Play.

New Haven 21-21 Bentley

New Haven at 08:10
1st and 10 at UNH8 New Haven drive start at 08:10.
1st and 10 at UNH8 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 23 yards gain to the UNH31 (DiPlacido,Mike), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 12 yards gain to the UNH43 (Andujar,Andres; DiPlacido,Mike),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 0 yards to the UNH43 (Pucillo,Nick; Tshibamba,Herve).
2nd and 10 at UNH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete deep middle to Schmidt,Logan thrown to BEN32.
3rd and 10 at UNH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete short left to Schmidt,Logan thrown to BEN45.
4th and 10 at UNH43 Silvia,Luke punt 27 yards to the BEN30 fair catch by Duchemin,Matt at BEN30.

Bentley at 05:57
1st and 10 at BEN30 Bentley drive start at 05:57.
1st and 10 at BEN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short left to Bradford,Rashon for 5 yards to the BEN35

(Jenkins,Giye).
2nd and 5 at BEN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short middle to Ford,Jack thrown to BEN40.
3rd and 5 at BEN35 Timeout Bentley, clock 05:26.
3rd and 5 at BEN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short to Damon,Pat thrown to BEN42 broken up by

Jenkins,Giye.
4th and 5 at BEN35 Richardson,Matt punt 33 yards to the UNH32 fair catch by Schmidt,Logan at UNH32.

New Haven at 05:15
1st and 10 at UNH32 New Haven drive start at 05:15.
1st and 10 at UNH32 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush left for 11 yards gain to the UNH43 (Nunez,Rene; Andujar,Andres), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass complete short middle to Schmidt,Logan caught at BEN43, for 14 yards

to the BEN43 (Andujar,Andres), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush right for 3 yards gain to the BEN40 (Rivers,Joe; Pucillo,Nick).
2nd and 7 at BEN40 PENALTY UNH False Start  5 yards from BEN40 to BEN45. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at BEN45 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete deep middle to Zamot,Joshua thrown to BEN10.
3rd and 12 at BEN45 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BEN42 (Rivers,Joe).
4th and 9 at BEN42 Silvia,Luke punt 36 yards to the BEN06, out of bounds at BEN06.

Bentley at 01:50
1st and 10 at BEN6 Bentley drive start at 01:50.
1st and 10 at BEN6 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush middle for 7 yards gain to the BEN13 (Campbell,Chris).
2nd and 3 at BEN13 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short middle to Oriakhi,Jonathan for 47 yards to the UNH40,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH40 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Decias,Isaiah for 9 yards to the UNH31

(Kiett,Dante).
2nd and 1 at UNH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short right to Damon,Pat thrown to UNH28.



3rd and 1 at UNH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short right to Damon,Pat thrown to UNH31 broken up by
O'Malley,Devin.

4th and 1 at UNH31 Campbell,Mason field goal attempt from 41 yards NO GOOD blocked by Fisher,Jalen (H: Osborn,Billy), clock
00:19 recovered by UNH Opara,Chima at UNH21, End Of Play.

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

BEN will kickoff; UNH will defend West end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. kickoff 53 yards to the UNH12 Eason,Kha'lil return 8 yards
to the UNH20 (Quiceno,Santi). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

New Haven at 00:19
1st and 10 at UNH21 New Haven drive start at 00:19.
1st and 10 at UNH21 Kneel down at UNH21 for loss of 0 yards.
2nd and 10 at UNH21 End of game, clock 00:00.

New Haven 21-21 Bentley

New Haven at 14:56
1st and 10 at UNH20 New Haven drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at UNH20 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush left for 1 yard loss to the UNH19 (Tshibamba,Herve; Pucillo,Nick).
2nd and 11 at UNH19 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass complete short right to Zamot,Joshua caught at UNH25, for 6 yards to

the UNH25 (Duchemin,Matt).
3rd and 5 at UNH25 PENALTY UNH False Start  5 yards from UNH25 to UNH20. NO PLAY.
3rd and 10 at UNH20 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass complete short left to Schmidt,Logan for 69 yards to the BEN11

(Andujar,Andres), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN11 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 6 yards gain to the BEN05 (Andujar,Andres; Schouten,Henry).
2nd and 4 at BEN5 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BEN04 (Schouten,Henry).
3rd and 3 at BEN4 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete short to Chieca,Evan thrown to BEN00 broken up by

Andujar,Andres.
4th and 3 at BEN4 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass complete short middle to Caines,Mikey for 4 yards to the BEN00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:18, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN3 Hamel,Josh kick attempt good (H: Chandler,Matt, LS: Peicker,Matt).
1st and 10 at UNH35 kickoff 65 yards to the BEN00, Touchback.

New Haven 28-21 Bentley

Bentley at 11:18
1st and 10 at BEN25 Bentley drive start at 11:18.
1st and 10 at BEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush middle for 0 yards to the BEN25 (Vitale,Joseph).
2nd and 10 at BEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Marciano,Nick caught at BEN23, for 2 yards loss

to the BEN23 (Opara,Chima).
3rd and 12 at BEN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete deep right to Marciano,Nick caught at BEN43, for 20 yards to

the BEN43 (Best,Trell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short to Bradford,Rashon thrown to BEN47.
2nd and 10 at BEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush middle for 0 yards to the BEN43 (Campbell,Chris).
3rd and 10 at BEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Oriakhi,Jonathan caught at BEN49, for 8 yards to

the UNH49, out of bounds at UNH49.
4th and 2 at UNH49 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short left to Damon,Pat for 9 yards to the UNH40

(Ais,Christian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH40 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short right to Oriakhi,Jonathan thrown to UNH38.
2nd and 10 at UNH40 No Huddle-Shotgun  rush right for 1 yard loss to the UNH41 (Frederic,Wilson; Godwin,Liam).
3rd and 11 at UNH41 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete deep left to Ford,Jack thrown to UNH14 QB hurried by

Campbell,Chris.
4th and 11 at UNH41 Richardson,Matt punt 21 yards to the UNH20.

New Haven at 07:05
1st and 10 at UNH20 New Haven drive start at 07:05.
1st and 10 at UNH20 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UNH29 (Nunez,Rene; Gomes,Isaiah).
2nd and 1 at UNH29 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush middle for 48 yards gain to the BEN23 (Nunez,Rene), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BEN22 (Schouten,Henry).
2nd and 9 at BEN22 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BEN19 (Pickett,Quincy; Schouten,Henry)

PENALTY BEN UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct 10 yards from BEN19 to BEN09, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at BEN9 PENALTY UNH False Start  5 yards from BEN09 to BEN14. NO PLAY.
1st and 14 at BEN14 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush right for 5 yards gain to the BEN09 (Schouten,Henry; Pucillo,Nick).
2nd and 9 at BEN9 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass incomplete short left to Ais,Christopher thrown to BEN08 broken up by

DiPlacido,Mike.
3rd and 9 at BEN9 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BEN08 (Nunez,Rene; Schouten,Henry).
4th and 8 at BEN8 Hamel,Josh field goal attempt from 25 yards GOOD (H: Chandler,Matt), clock 03:00.
1st and 10 at UNH35 kickoff 60 yards to the BEN05 Bradford,Rashon return 40 yards to the BEN45 (Encarnacion,Rikervin) PENALTY

UNH UNR: Unnecessary Roughness 15 yards from BEN45 to UNH40.
1st and 10 at UNH35 BEN ball on UNH40.

New Haven 31-21 Bentley



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bentley at 02:52
1st and 10 at UNH40 Bentley drive start at 02:52.
1st and 10 at UNH40 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborn,Billy rush right for 5 yards gain to the UNH35 (), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at UNH35 No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Vinnie rush left for 5 yards gain to the UNH30 (Colon,Davon; Ais,Christian), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Osborn,Billy pass incomplete short right to Berrouet,Alex thrown to UNH27.
2nd and 10 at UNH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass intercepted by Jenkins,Giye at UNH17, End Of Play.

New Haven at 01:20
1st and 10 at UNH17 New Haven drive start at 01:20.
1st and 10 at UNH17 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 30 yards gain to the UNH47 (Andujar,Andres), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH47 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 41 yards gain to the BEN12 (Nunez,Rene), 1ST DOWN.

New Haven 31-21 Bentley

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at BEN12 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at BEN12 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 5 yards gain to the BEN07 (Duchemin,Matt).
2nd and 5 at BEN7 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush left for 0 yards to the BEN07 (Schouten,Henry).
3rd and 5 at BEN7 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen pass complete short right to Chieca,Evan for 7 yards to the BEN00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:00 PENALTY BEN UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct 15 yards from BEN00 to BEN03, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at BEN3 Hamel,Josh kick attempt good (H: Chandler,Matt, LS: Peicker,Matt).
1st and 10 at UNH50 kickoff 50 yards to the BEN00, Touchback.

New Haven 38-21 Bentley

Bentley at 14:00
1st and 10 at BEN25 Bentley drive start at 14:00.
1st and 10 at BEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Decias,Isaiah for 17 yards to the BEN42

(Opara,Chima; Quander,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN42 No Huddle-Shotgun Ford,Jack rush right for 4 yards gain to the BEN46 (Kiett,Dante; O'Malley,Devin).
2nd and 6 at BEN46 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete deep middle to Bradford,Rashon thrown to UNH31.
3rd and 6 at BEN46 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett sacked for loss of 10 yards to the BEN36 (Frederic,Wilson).
4th and 16 at BEN36 Richardson,Matt punt 34 yards to the UNH30 fair catch by Schmidt,Logan at UNH30.

New Haven at 12:12
1st and 10 at UNH30 New Haven drive start at 12:12.
1st and 10 at UNH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush right for 22 yards gain to the BEN48 (Schouten,Henry), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN48 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush middle for 0 yards to the BEN48 (Schouten,Henry).
2nd and 10 at BEN48 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 2 yards gain to the BEN46 (Gomes,Isaiah; Goodwin,Zachary).
3rd and 8 at BEN46 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BEN43 (Pickett,Quincy).
4th and 5 at BEN43 Timeout New Haven, clock 09:09.
4th and 5 at BEN43 Hamel,Josh punt 32 yards to the BEN11 fair catch by Duchemin,Matt at BEN11.

Bentley at 09:01
1st and 10 at BEN11 Bentley drive start at 09:01.
1st and 10 at BEN11 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete deep right to Bradford,Rashon thrown to BEN48.
2nd and 10 at BEN11 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short left to Marciano,Nick thrown to BEN20 QB hurried by

Campbell,Chris.
3rd and 10 at BEN11 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Marciano,Nick for 13 yards to the BEN24

(Godwin,Liam; O'Malley,Devin), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY UNH Personal Foul 15 yards from BEN24 to BEN39, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at BEN39 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short middle to Marciano,Nick caught at UNH46, for 13 yards to
the UNH48 fumbled by Marciano,Nick at UNH46 forced by Opara,Chima recovered by UNH Godwin,Liam at
UNH48, End Of Play.

New Haven at 08:20
1st and 10 at UNH48 New Haven drive start at 08:20.
1st and 10 at UNH48 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UNH47 (Tshibamba,Herve).
2nd and 11 at UNH47 No Huddle-Shotgun Menard,Daelen rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UNH46, End Of Play.
3rd and 12 at UNH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 7 yards gain to the BEN47 (Andujar,Andres).
4th and 5 at BEN47 Timeout New Haven, clock 05:43.
4th and 5 at BEN47 PENALTY UNH False Start  5 yards from BEN47 to UNH48. NO PLAY.
4th and 10 at UNH48 Hamel,Josh punt 38 yards to the BEN14 fair catch by Duchemin,Matt at BEN14.

Bentley at 05:37
1st and 10 at BEN14 Bentley drive start at 05:37.



1st and 10 at BEN14 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short left to Bradford,Rashon thrown to BEN30.
2nd and 10 at BEN14 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short right to Bradford,Rashon thrown to BEN33 PENALTY BEN

Holding 7 yards from BEN14 to BEN07. NO PLAY.
2nd and 17 at BEN7 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett rush right for 12 yards gain to the BEN19 (Colon,Davon; Abolarinwa,David).
3rd and 5 at BEN19 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short middle to Marciano,Nick caught at BEN32, for 13 yards to

the BEN32 (Campbell,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Ford,Jack for 13 yards to the BEN45

(Whitmore,Brian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN45 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Bradford,Rashon for 21 yards to the UNH34

(Jenkins,Giye), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH34 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Marciano,Nick for 15 yards to the UNH19

(O'Malley,Devin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH19 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short middle to Decias,Isaiah caught at UNH03, for 19 yards to

the UNH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:22, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH3 Campbell,Mason kick attempt good (H: Osborn,Billy, LS: Marciano,Nick).
1st and 10 at BEN35 kickoff 18 yards to the UNH47 Kiett,Dante return 0 yards to the UNH47, End Of Play.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

New Haven 38-28 Bentley

New Haven at 03:22
1st and 10 at UNH47 New Haven drive start at 03:22.
1st and 10 at UNH47 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNH49 (Trodden,Casey;

Schouten,Henry).
2nd and 8 at UNH49 Timeout Bentley, clock 03:16.
2nd and 8 at UNH49 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush left for 51 yards gain to the BEN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:05, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN3 Hamel,Josh kick attempt good (H: Chandler,Matt, LS: Peicker,Matt).
1st and 10 at UNH35 kickoff 64 yards to the BEN01 Bradford,Rashon return 12 yards to the BEN13 (Smith,Jalen).

New Haven 45-28 Bentley

Bentley at 02:58
1st and 10 at BEN13 Bentley drive start at 02:58.
1st and 10 at BEN13 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete short right to Ford,Jack for 9 yards to the BEN22

(O'Malley,Devin).
2nd and 1 at BEN22 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett sacked for loss of 1 yard to the BEN23 (Vitale,Joseph), fumble by

Pullman,Brett recovered by BEN Dowling,Brenden at BEN23, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass complete deep middle to Bradford,Rashon caught at BEN47, for 77 yards

to the UNH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:06, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH3 Campbell,Mason kick attempt good (H: Osborn,Billy, LS: Marciano,Nick).
1st and 10 at BEN35 kickoff 11 yards to the BEN46, out of bounds at BEN46 PENALTY BEN False Start 5 yards from BEN46 to BEN41.
1st and 10 at BEN35 UNH ball on BEN41.

New Haven 45-35 Bentley

New Haven at 02:06
1st and 10 at BEN41 New Haven drive start at 02:06.
1st and 10 at BEN41 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BEN37 (Pucillo,Nick; Tshibamba,Herve).
2nd and 6 at BEN37 Timeout Bentley, clock 01:59.
2nd and 6 at BEN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 8 yards gain to the BEN29 (Nunez,Rene), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN29 Timeout Bentley, clock 01:40.
1st and 10 at BEN29 Kneel down by Menard,Daelen at BEN29 for loss of 0 yards.
2nd and 10 at BEN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BEN28 (Schouten,Henry).
3rd and 9 at BEN28 Timeout Bentley, clock 01:07.
3rd and 9 at BEN28 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush left for 1 yard loss to the BEN29 (Pucillo,Nick).
4th and 10 at BEN29 PENALTY UNH Delay Of Game  5 yards from BEN29 to BEN34. NO PLAY.
4th and 15 at BEN34 No Huddle-Shotgun Laney,Zaon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BEN32 (DeMatteo,Tommy;

Goodwin,Zachary), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Bentley at 00:24
1st and 10 at BEN32 Bentley drive start at 00:24.
1st and 10 at BEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short middle to Marciano,Nick thrown to BEN38 broken up by

Campbell,Chris.
2nd and 10 at BEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short left to Damon,Pat thrown to BEN45.
3rd and 10 at BEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete deep right to Marciano,Nick thrown to UNH40.
4th and 10 at BEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Pullman,Brett pass incomplete short right to Ford,Jack thrown to BEN40, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

New Haven at 00:03
1st and 10 at BEN32 New Haven drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at BEN32 Kneel down at BEN32 for loss of 0 yards.
2nd and 10 at BEN32 End of game, clock 00:00.

New Haven 45-35 Bentley



 


